DESCRIPTION
Statek’s HGXO crystal oscillator is an ultra-miniature,
surface-mount oscillator that can survive extremely high
shocks _ up to 100,000 g. The design consists of a
hermetically-sealed high-shock crystal and a CMOS
compatible integrated circuit housed in a 5.0 mm x 7.5
mm surface-mount ceramic package.
FEATURES

Storage Temperature -55OC to +125OC
Maximum Process Temperature 260OC for 20 s
HOW TO ORDER HGXO SURFACE MOUNT CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
HGXO 3 D S T SM3 20.0M , 30 / 50 / / I
SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications are typical at 25OC unless otherwise noted.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tighter
specifications available, please contact factory.
Supply Voltage 1.8 V to 5 V, as required
Calibration Tolerance ±10 ppm and up
Frequency Stability ±10 ppm and up for Commercial
Over Temperature1 ±20 ppm and up for Industrial
±40 ppm and up for Military
Total Frequency ±15 ppm and up for Commercial
Tolerance2 ±20 ppm and up for Industrial
±50 ppm and up for Military
Output Load (CMOS)3 15 pF
Start-up Time 5 ms MAX
Rise/Fall Time 6 ns MAX
Duty Cycle 40% MIN, 60% MAX
Shock survival Up to 100,000 g, 0.5 ms, ½ sine
Vibration, survival4 20 g, 10-2000 Hz, swept sine
Standard Operating -10OC to +70OC   (Commercial)
Temperature Ranges -40OC to +85OC   (Industrial)
-55OC to +125OC (Military)
Moisture Sensitivity Level This product is hermetically
(MSL) sealed and is not moisture
sensitive
1. Does not include calibration tolerance.
2. Frequency over temperature relative to nominal frequency.
3. TTL loads and higher CMOS loads available. Contact factory.
4. Per MIL-STD-202G, Method 204D, Condition D, Random vibration testing also
available.
PACKAGING OPTIONS
HGXO - Tray Pack
- Tape and Reel
(Reference tape and reel data sheet 10109)
Frequency
K = kHz
M = MHz
Temperature Range:
C = -10OC to +70OC
I = -40OC to +85OC
M = -55OC to +125OC
S = Customer Specified
Total
Frequency
Tolerance
(in ppm)
Temperature Range:
C = -10OC to +70OC
I = -40OC to +85OC
M = -55OC to +125OC
S = Customer Specified
Frequency
Stability over
Temp.Range
(in ppm)
Calibration
Tolerance
@ 250C
(in ppm)
Termination
Blank =SM1
=Gold Plated (Pb Free)
SM3 =Solder Dipped
SM5 =Solder Dipped (Pb Free)
Shock Level
A = 5,000 g
B = 10,000 g
C = 20,000 g
D = 30,000 g
F = 50,000 g